South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 14, 2025, 06:21:14 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0583 (Rat #0441, Act #0408 of 1996) General Bill, By Russell

A Bill to amend Sections 7-5-120 and 7-5-180, both as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the
qualifications and disqualifications for registration to vote, so as to change the age qualification to be consistent with proposed
constitutional requirements for allowing a citizen who has not attained the age of eighteen to be a qualified elector, and to
provide that the above provisions take effect upon ratification of this amendment to Section 4, Article 1l of the Constitution of
this State permitting the above.-amended title

02/28/95
02/28/95
04/17/96
04/23/96
04/23/96
04/25/96
04/30/96
04/30/96
05/15/96
05/21/96
05/21/96
05/22/96
05/28/96
05/28/96
05/30/96
05/30/96
06/04/96
06/04/96

06/27/96
06/27/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
Amended SJ-46

Read second time SJ-46

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
Amended HJ-65

Read second time HJ-66

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
House amendment amended SJ-20

Returned to House with amendments SJ-20

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-81

Ratified R 441

Signed By Governor

Effective date This Act takes effect on the ratification of the amendment to Section 4, Article Il of
the Constitution of this State to change the age qualification to vote
Copies available

Act No. 408

Page 1 of 1



