## South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 08:58:03 pm

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

Senate

02/28/95

06/27/96

## S\*0583 (Rat #0441, Act #0408 of 1996) General Bill, By Russell

**Act No. 408** 

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

A Bill to amend Sections 7-5-120 and 7-5-180, both as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the qualifications and disqualifications for registration to vote, so as to change the age qualification to be consistent with proposed constitutional requirements for allowing a citizen who has not attained the age of eighteen to be a qualified elector, and to provide that the above provisions take effect upon ratification of this amendment to Section 4, Article II of the Constitution of this State permitting the above.-amended title

02/28/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
04/17/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
04/23/96	Senate	Amended SJ-46
04/23/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-46
04/25/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
04/30/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
04/30/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14
05/15/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
05/21/96	House	Amended HJ-65
05/21/96	House	Read second time HJ-66
05/22/96	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
05/28/96	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-20
05/28/96	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-20
05/30/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-81
05/30/96		Ratified R 441
06/04/96		Signed By Governor
06/04/96		Effective date This Act takes effect on the ratification of the amendment to Section 4, Article II of
		the Constitution of this State to change the age qualification to vote
06/27/96		Copies available